it is a divine opportunity for a spiritual RESET—a 
reset from fear to faith, from surviving to thriving, from 
routine to revival. God is inviting us to rise into 2026 with 
clarity, confidence, and conviction.

Most importantly, this season we are celebrating our 
158th Church Anniversary! One hundred fifty-eight years 
of preaching, praying, praising, and pressing forward. One 
hundred fifty-eight years of God’s hand on this house. One 
hundred fifty-eight years of a people who refused to bow to 
despair and instead built a legacy of hope.

And as we honor this milestone, we do so with a quiet